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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1 Boys, 100m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 56.73 989 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 57.25 924 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 57.26 923 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 1:00.31 902 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:00.76 887 A 12+
6. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 1:13.82 875 A 3,5,12
7. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 58.01 792 3,5
8. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:08.05 778 3,5,9, A
9. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 1:08.79 752 12

10. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:03.93 751 TB
11. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 59.89 714 A 3,5,12+
12. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:05.02 709 TB
13. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 58.95 684 T

Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:06.31 684 3,5,12+
15. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:00.99 682
16. Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 1:05.79 678 T
17. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:04.15 666 3,5
18. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:01.61 655
19. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 1:11.89 638 N
20. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:02.23 628
21. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 1:01.96 625 N
22. Riccardo Teani 16 S6 Italy 1:16.42 622 3,5,12+
23. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 1:02.15 617 8
24. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:05.46 611 9
25. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:08.32 605 1, 2, 4
26. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:17.11 598 N
27. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 1:05.89 593 1,3,5
28. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 1:06.03 587 12+
29. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:01.15 585 T
30. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:13.45 579 A 12
31. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 1:01.49 570
32. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 1:07.26 536 1,3,5

Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 1:07.28 536 N
34. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 1:10.23 528 1,2,4
35. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 1:07.79 515 3,5,12+
36. Giulio Ferrante 18 S14 Italy 1:04.88 513 N
37. Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary 1:19.79 503 A 12
38. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 1:04.82 500 1, 3, 5

Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:05.20 500
40. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:08.56 483 1,3,5
41. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 1:08.90 470 1,3,5
42. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:03.79 468
43. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:09.27 455 N
44. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 1:04.11 454
45. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:12.21 451 1,2,4
46. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:06.55 428 12+
47. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 1:05.30 419 T
48. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 1:05.13 411 T
49. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:18.14 408 N
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 1:10.79 396 N
51. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 1:10.99 388 N
52. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:07.70 382 R
53. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:08.46 367
54. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:11.68 362 A8
55. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:08.53 350 8
56. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 1:06.85 342
57. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 1:20.41 333 3,5,12+
58. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:09.42 317 12+
59. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 1:13.61 295 1,3,5,12+
60. Andrias Mellemgaard 16 S9 Faroe Islands 1:13.65 294 1,3,5
61. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 1:08.57 279
62. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:11.46 248 8
63. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:15.17 246 1,3,5
64. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:19.89 202 N
65. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 1:11.52 188
66. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:17.39 185 1, 3, 5
67. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:22.65 140 N
68. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:15.56 139 12+
69. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 S12 Norway 1:16.11 96 T
70. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 1:42.43 34 H3,5,12+
71. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:33.96 19 N
72. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:46.69 16 A 12
73. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 2:15.90 9 AEY 3, 5, 9
74. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:31.02 5 3,5
75. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:49.07 A12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:05.02 709 TB
2. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 1:11.89 638 N
3. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 1:01.96 625 N
4. Riccardo Teani 16 S6 Italy 1:16.42 622 3,5,12+
5. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 1:02.15 617 8
6. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:17.11 598 N
7. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 1:06.03 587 12+
8. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:13.45 579 A 12
9. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 1:01.49 570

10. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 1:07.28 536 N
11. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 1:10.23 528 1,2,4
12. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:08.56 483 1,3,5
13. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 1:08.90 470 1,3,5
14. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:03.79 468
15. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:09.27 455 N
16. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 1:04.11 454
17. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:06.55 428 12+
18. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 1:05.13 411 T
19. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:18.14 408 N
20. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 1:10.79 396 N
21. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 1:10.99 388 N
22. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:08.53 350 8
23. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 1:20.41 333 3,5,12+
24. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:09.42 317 12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior Male (2009-2013)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

25. Andrias Mellemgaard 16 S9 Faroe Islands 1:13.65 294 1,3,5
26. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:11.46 248 8
27. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:15.17 246 1,3,5
28. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:19.89 202 N
29. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 1:11.52 188
30. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:17.39 185 1, 3, 5
31. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 S12 Norway 1:16.11 96 T
32. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 1:42.43 34 H3,5,12+
33. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:33.96 19 N
34. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:46.69 16 A 12
35. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:31.02 5 3,5

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 56.73 989 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 57.25 924 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 57.26 923 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 1:00.31 902 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:00.76 887 A 12+
6. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 1:13.82 875 A 3,5,12
7. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 58.01 792 3,5
8. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:08.05 778 3,5,9, A
9. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 1:08.79 752 12

10. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:03.93 751 TB
11. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 59.89 714 A 3,5,12+
12. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 58.95 684 T

Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:06.31 684 3,5,12+
14. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:00.99 682
15. Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 1:05.79 678 T
16. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:04.15 666 3,5
17. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:01.61 655
18. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:02.23 628
19. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:05.46 611 9
20. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:08.32 605 1, 2, 4
21. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 1:05.89 593 1,3,5
22. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:01.15 585 T
23. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 1:07.26 536 1,3,5
24. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 1:07.79 515 3,5,12+
25. Giulio Ferrante 18 S14 Italy 1:04.88 513 N
26. Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary 1:19.79 503 A 12
27. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 1:04.82 500 1, 3, 5

Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:05.20 500
29. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:12.21 451 1,2,4
30. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 1:05.30 419 T
31. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:07.70 382 R
32. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:08.46 367
33. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:11.68 362 A8
34. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 1:06.85 342
35. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 1:13.61 295 1,3,5,12+
36. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 1:08.57 279
37. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:22.65 140 N
38. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:15.56 139 12+
39. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 2:15.90 9 AEY 3, 5, 9
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

40. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:49.07 A12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1 Boys, 100m Freestyle Open Male
25.07.2025 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 57.29 974 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 56.79 938 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 57.38 920 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 59.82 917 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:00.41 898 A 12+
6. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 1:13.27 890 A 3,5,12
7. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 57.50 813 3,5
8. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:07.79 787 3,5,9, A
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2 Girls, 100m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:14.90 859 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:07.59 857 9
3. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:03.97 813 T
4. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:06.83 780 12+
5. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:06.92 777 3,5
6. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 1:07.36 763 N
7. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:11.64 733 1,3,5
8. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 1:22.96 732 12+
9. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:19.88 721 A 3,5,12+

10. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:12.28 713 9
11. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:16.73 705 A 12+
12. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 1:17.70 675 A 12+
13. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 1:13.92 659 A 12+
14. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 1:22.59 642 N
15. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:18.97 636 A 12+
16. Judith Pein 17 S14 Germany 1:11.07 612
17. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:15.85 595 1, 3, 5
18. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:10.68 580 T
19. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 1:28.53 574 N
20. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:25.12 567 A 12
21. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:11.08 565
22. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 1:14.18 530 N
23. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:18.33 514 9
24. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 1:14.66 513 A 3,5,9
25. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 1:14.81 508 3,5

Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 1:14.81 508 N
Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:18.52 508 3,4

28. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 1:14.84 507 N
29. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 1:19.14 488 Y 1,3,5
30. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 1:19.47 478 N
31. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 1:16.91 439 3,5
32. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:17.06 434 9
33. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 1:17.31 426 8
34. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 1:21.19 424 1, 3, 5
35. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 1:17.74 412 8
36. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.84 398 1,3,4
37. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 1:26.87 397 A12+
38. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 1:27.79 372 A 3,5,12+
39. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 1:23.11 368 3, 5
40. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 1:28.28 359 1,2,4
41. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 1:17.92 338 T
42. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 1:24.26 335 1,3,5

Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 1:37.54 335 A 12
44. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 1:29.93 316 N
45. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 1:20.53 306
46. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 1:48.08 257 HAE 3,5,12+
47. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 1:27.94 243 A12+
48. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 1:41.86 241 HA 3,5,12+
49. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 1:42.47 229 N
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Female

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:24.08 216
51. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:33.51 172 TB
52. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:08.70 141 AYE
53. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 1:29.20 83 T
54. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 1:47.64 48 A12+
55. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:00.63 33 EY5
56. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 1:54.78 9 TB
57. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.66 T

Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 3:05.32 A12

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:03.97 813 T
2. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:06.92 777 3,5
3. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 1:22.96 732 12+
4. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:15.85 595 1, 3, 5
5. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:10.68 580 T
6. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:18.33 514 9
7. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 1:14.66 513 A 3,5,9
8. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 1:14.81 508 3,5

Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 1:14.81 508 N
10. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 1:14.84 507 N
11. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 1:19.47 478 N
12. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 1:16.91 439 3,5
13. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:17.06 434 9
14. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 1:26.87 397 A12+
15. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 1:23.11 368 3, 5
16. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 1:28.28 359 1,2,4
17. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 1:24.26 335 1,3,5

Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 1:37.54 335 A 12
19. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 1:42.47 229 N
20. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:08.70 141 AYE
21. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 1:29.20 83 T
22. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 1:54.78 9 TB
23. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.66 T

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:14.90 859 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:07.59 857 9
3. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:06.83 780 12+
4. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 1:07.36 763 N
5. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:11.64 733 1,3,5
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:19.88 721 A 3,5,12+
7. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:12.28 713 9
8. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:16.73 705 A 12+
9. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 1:17.70 675 A 12+

10. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 1:13.92 659 A 12+
11. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 1:22.59 642 N
12. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:18.97 636 A 12+
13. Judith Pein 17 S14 Germany 1:11.07 612
14. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 1:28.53 574 N
15. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:25.12 567 A 12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Female (2007-2009)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

16. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:11.08 565
17. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 1:14.18 530 N
18. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:18.52 508 3,4
19. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 1:19.14 488 Y 1,3,5
20. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 1:17.31 426 8
21. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 1:21.19 424 1, 3, 5
22. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 1:17.74 412 8
23. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.84 398 1,3,4
24. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 1:27.79 372 A 3,5,12+
25. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 1:17.92 338 T
26. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 1:29.93 316 N
27. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 1:20.53 306
28. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 1:48.08 257 HAE 3,5,12+
29. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 1:27.94 243 A12+
30. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 1:41.86 241 HA 3,5,12+
31. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:24.08 216
32. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:33.51 172 TB
33. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 1:47.64 48 A12+
34. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:00.63 33 EY5
35. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 3:05.32 A12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2 Girls, 100m Freestyle Open Female
25.07.2025 - 17:06 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:05.15 923 9
2. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:14.44 871 A 12+
3. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:06.32 797 3,5
4. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:04.47 796 T
5. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:06.46 792 12+
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:18.92 749 A 3,5,12+
7. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:11.27 745 1,3,5
8. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 1:23.01 730 12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 3 Boys, 150m Medley 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 - 17:12 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Ismail Barlov 15 SM3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:30.58 585 AE 7,12
2. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 SM4 Turkiye 4:48.94 6 AEY 3, 5, 9

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Ismail Barlov 15 SM3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:30.58 585 AE 7,12

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 SM4 Turkiye 4:48.94 6 AEY 3, 5, 9
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 4 Girls, 150m Medley 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 - 17:22 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Wiktoria Sobota 14 SM3 Poland 5:23.47 104 A 3,12

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Wiktoria Sobota 14 SM3 Poland 5:23.47 104 A 3,12



N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
Splash Meet Manager, 11.82540 Registered to Turkiye Yuzme Federasyonu 27.07.2025 11:13 - Page 1

European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 5 Boys, 50m Butterfly 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 36.82 819 A 3,5,12
2. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 37.91 762 AY 7
3. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.70 664 AYE 7,12+
4. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 37.86 583 N
5. Riccardo Teani 16 S6 Italy 41.74 365 3,5,12+
6. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 41.87 301 3,5,12+
7. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 53.25 39 H3,5,12+
8. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:09.94 A 12

DSQ Ismail Barlov 15 S3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:01.00 AE 7,12

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 37.91 762 AY 7
2. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.70 664 AYE 7,12+
3. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 37.86 583 N
4. Riccardo Teani 16 S6 Italy 41.74 365 3,5,12+
5. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 41.87 301 3,5,12+
6. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 53.25 39 H3,5,12+
7. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:09.94 A 12

DSQ Ismail Barlov 15 S3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:01.00 AE 7,12

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 36.82 819 A 3,5,12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 5 Boys, 50m Butterfly Open Male
25.07.2025 - 17:40 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 36.75 822 A 3,5,12
2. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 37.17 801 AY 7
3. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.74 662 AYE 7,12+
4. Riccardo Teani 16 S6 Italy 40.93 407 3,5,12+
5. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 40.69 359 3,5,12+
6. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 53.48 37 H3,5,12+
7. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:07.84 A 12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 6 Girls, 50m Butterfly 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 - 17:46 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 48.81 730 AYE 7
2. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 40.82 711 12+
3. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 52.34 594 A 3,4,12
4. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 44.29 495 A 3,5,12+
5. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 57.10 421 HAE 3,5,12+

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 48.81 730 AYE 7
2. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 40.82 711 12+
3. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 52.34 594 A 3,4,12

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 44.29 495 A 3,5,12+
2. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 57.10 421 HAE 3,5,12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 7 Boys, 200m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 - 18:00 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 2:41.18 871 A 3,5,12
2. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 2:08.62 782
3. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 2:13.11 702
4. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 3:02.25 585 AYE 7,12+
5. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 2:24.57 490
6. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 2:26.22 460
7. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 4:02.23 A12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 3:02.25 585 AYE 7,12+

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 2:41.18 871 A 3,5,12
2. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 2:08.62 782
3. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 2:13.11 702
4. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 2:24.57 490
5. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 2:26.22 460
6. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 4:02.23 A12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 8 Girls, 200m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
25.07.2025 - 18:10 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 3:26.80 534 A 3,4,12
2. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 3:38.48 398 AYE 7
3. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 6:10.97 334 AYE
4. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 2:54.28 319
5. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 3:06.51 184
6. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 S14 Austria 3:16.10 110

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 3:26.80 534 A 3,4,12
2. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 3:38.48 398 AYE 7
3. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 6:10.97 334 AYE

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 2:54.28 319
2. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 3:06.51 184
3. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 S14 Austria 3:16.10 110
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 9 Mixed, 4 x 100m Medley Open Mix
25.07.2025 - 18:25 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Italy -34 Italy 5:11.21
Tommaso Tretti Clementoni S9 32.50 1:07.26 Mariagiovanna Gernone S10 0.00 36.67 1:22.04
Riccardo Magrassi SB7 0.00 40.31 1:25.63 Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri S80.00 36.31 1:16.28

2. Germany -34 Germany 5:19.80
Nisanur Kocabas S6 48.49 1:39.85 Balint Koeszegvary S10 0.00 28.67 1:03.16
Willy Hoffmann SB9 0.00 39.02 1:23.03 Vivien Rickert S9 0.00 34.98 1:13.76

3. Turkiye -34 Turkiye 5:28.30
Baran Doruk Simsek S5 40.48 1:25.41 Zeynep Ahsen Aydin S9 0.00 40.19 1:28.73
Turgut Aslan Yaraman SB7 0.00 36.01 1:20.30 Irem Serra Kirtik S10 0.00 35.04 1:13.86

4. France -34 France 5:38.46
Chams Rochdi S8 42.84 1:28.56 Nawfal Ben Chrif S8 0.00 35.93 1:21.76
Sohan de Muynck SB9 0.00 42.85 1:31.60 Julie Veron S9 0.00 34.81 1:16.54
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10 Boys, 400m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 9:30 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 4:28.17 990 T
2. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 5:25.46 811 N
3. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 4:34.01 810 9
4. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 4:46.39 799 A 12+
5. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 4:48.36 781 1,2,4
6. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 4:38.57 766

Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 4:57.18 766 T
8. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 4:39.21 761 A 8
9. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 4:33.52 696 3,5

10. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 5:16.85 687 A 12+
11. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 4:48.41 668
12. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 5:20.68 652 12
13. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 4:39.60 631 A 3,5,12+
14. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 5:13.83 608 TB
15. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 5:25.79 604 N
16. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 4:54.72 603 9
17. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:11.71 553 3,5,12+
18. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 4:50.81 510 N
19. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 5:35.92 508 N
20. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 5:07.16 474
21. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 4:54.29 472 8
22. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 5:07.83 468 3,5,12+
23. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 5:08.32 463 12+
24. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 5:09.46 451 N
25. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 4:54.36 441 T
26. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 4:57.68 437 12+
27. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 4:55.77 426
28. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 5:16.66 381 N
29. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 5:08.24 356 T
30. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 5:35.50 328 1,2,4
31. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 5:24.70 308 N
32. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 5:39.86 292 1,2,4
33. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 5:41.72 277 N
34. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 5:14.76 273 8
35. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 5:15.22 269 8
36. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 5:32.12 247 1,3,5
37. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 5:32.50 243
38. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 5:15.93 238
39. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 5:34.61 228 1,3,5
40. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 5:35.38 222 1,3,5,12+
41. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 5:38.00 204 A8
42. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 5:39.00 197 1,3,5
43. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 5:26.78 182 12+
44. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 5:41.43 181 1,3,5
45. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 5:32.90 125
46. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 6:31.41 111 3,5,12+
47. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 5:36.48 107
48. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 5:44.07 89 12+
49. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 5:57.67 45 R
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 7:47.84 14 H3,5,12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 5:25.46 811 N
2. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 4:34.01 810 9
3. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 4:39.21 761 A 8
4. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 5:25.79 604 N
5. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 4:50.81 510 N
6. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 5:35.92 508 N
7. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 4:54.29 472 8
8. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 5:08.32 463 12+
9. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 5:09.46 451 N

10. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 4:57.68 437 12+
11. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 4:55.77 426
12. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 5:16.66 381 N
13. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 5:24.70 308 N
14. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 5:39.86 292 1,2,4
15. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 5:41.72 277 N
16. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 5:14.76 273 8
17. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 5:15.22 269 8
18. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 5:32.12 247 1,3,5
19. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 5:34.61 228 1,3,5
20. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 5:26.78 182 12+
21. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 5:41.43 181 1,3,5
22. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 5:32.90 125
23. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 6:31.41 111 3,5,12+
24. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 7:47.84 14 H3,5,12+

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 4:28.17 990 T
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 4:46.39 799 A 12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 4:48.36 781 1,2,4
4. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 4:38.57 766

Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 4:57.18 766 T
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 4:33.52 696 3,5
7. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 5:16.85 687 A 12+
8. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 4:48.41 668
9. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 5:20.68 652 12

10. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 4:39.60 631 A 3,5,12+
11. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 5:13.83 608 TB
12. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 4:54.72 603 9
13. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:11.71 553 3,5,12+
14. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 5:07.16 474
15. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 5:07.83 468 3,5,12+
16. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 4:54.36 441 T
17. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 5:08.24 356 T
18. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 5:35.50 328 1,2,4
19. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 5:32.50 243
20. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 5:15.93 238
21. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 5:35.38 222 1,3,5,12+
22. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 5:38.00 204 A8
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

23. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 5:39.00 197 1,3,5
24. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 5:36.48 107
25. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 5:44.07 89 12+
26. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 5:57.67 45 R
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10 Boys, 400m Freestyle Open Male
26.07.2025 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 4:21.41 1029 T
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 4:41.78 840 A 12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 4:44.63 815 1,2,4
4. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 4:33.63 813 A 8

Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 4:51.90 813 T
6. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 4:33.89 811 9
7. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 4:35.73 793
8. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 4:39.46 633 3,5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 11 Girls, 400m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 10:32 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 4:51.09 919 9
2. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 4:55.57 783 12+
3. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 4:50.44 759 T
4. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 5:19.68 678 9
5. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 5:10.41 641 N
6. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 5:35.98 622 A 12+
7. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 5:58.89 595 A 3,5,12+
8. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:49.67 496 A 12+
9. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 5:41.46 471 A 12+

10. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 5:28.41 462 N
11. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 5:28.94 457 A 3,5,9
12. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 5:54.46 452 A 12+
13. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 6:26.26 446 N
14. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 5:48.54 406 N
15. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 6:02.31 384 A12+
16. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 6:23.69 383 N
17. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 5:38.44 368 8
18. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 5:34.20 327

Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 5:57.76 327 9
20. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 6:31.45 323 A 12
21. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 5:45.83 304 N
22. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 6:45.91 295 A 12
23. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 5:48.93 279 N
24. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 6:21.31 237 A 3,5,12+
25. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 5:56.39 223 9
26. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 6:14.32 205 1, 3, 5
27. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 6:16.27 193 A12+
28. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 6:16.86 189 Y 1,3,5
29. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 7:08.72 159 HA 3,5,12+
30. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 6:41.63 123 N
31. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 6:08.55 101 T
32. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 6:21.04 90 3,5
33. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 7:22.42 31 TB
34. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 7:08.91 4 T
35. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 9:18.93 EY5

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 4:50.44 759 T
2. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 5:28.41 462 N
3. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 5:28.94 457 A 3,5,9
4. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 5:48.54 406 N
5. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 6:02.31 384 A12+
6. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 5:57.76 327 9
7. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 5:45.83 304 N
8. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 6:45.91 295 A 12
9. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 5:56.39 223 9

10. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 6:21.04 90 3,5
11. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 7:08.91 4 T
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 11, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 4:51.09 919 9
2. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 4:55.57 783 12+
3. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 5:19.68 678 9
4. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 5:10.41 641 N
5. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 5:35.98 622 A 12+
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 5:58.89 595 A 3,5,12+
7. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:49.67 496 A 12+
8. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 5:41.46 471 A 12+
9. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 5:54.46 452 A 12+

10. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 6:26.26 446 N
11. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 6:23.69 383 N
12. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 5:38.44 368 8
13. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 5:34.20 327
14. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 6:31.45 323 A 12
15. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 5:48.93 279 N
16. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 6:21.31 237 A 3,5,12+
17. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 6:14.32 205 1, 3, 5
18. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 6:16.27 193 A12+
19. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 6:16.86 189 Y 1,3,5
20. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 7:08.72 159 HA 3,5,12+
21. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 6:41.63 123 N
22. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 6:08.55 101 T
23. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 7:22.42 31 TB
24. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 9:18.93 EY5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 11 Girls, 400m Freestyle Open Male
26.07.2025 - 17:10 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 4:47.02 947 9
2. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 4:51.99 815 12+
3. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 4:50.33 760 T
4. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 5:14.62 725 9
5. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 5:31.63 662 A 12+
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 5:58.01 603 A 3,5,12+
7. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 5:39.14 493 A 12+
8. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:52.68 468 A 12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 12 Boys, 50m Backstroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 17:21 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 37.59 927 A 3,5,12
2. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.50 852 AYE 7,12+
3. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 40.06 829 AY 7
4. Ismail Barlov 15 S3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:02.60 430 AE 7,12
5. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 1:03.88 247 AEY 3, 5, 9

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.50 852 AYE 7,12+
2. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 40.06 829 AY 7
3. Ismail Barlov 15 S3 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:02.60 430 AE 7,12

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 37.59 927 A 3,5,12
2. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 1:03.88 247 AEY 3, 5, 9
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 13 Girls, 50m Backstroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 17:28 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 47.67 833 AYE 7
2. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 54.61 577 HAE 3,5,12+
3. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:33.53 178 AYE
4. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.85 49 A12
5. Areti Aravela Spyridou 13 S2 Greece 1:51.24 36 AE 7

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 47.67 833 AYE 7
2. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:33.53 178 AYE
3. Areti Aravela Spyridou 13 S2 Greece 1:51.24 36 AE 7

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 54.61 577 HAE 3,5,12+
2. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.85 49 A12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 14 Boys, 100m Breaststroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 11:20 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 SB11 Czech Republic 1:14.39 959 T
2. Florian Reiter 17 SB14 Germany 1:09.41 922
3. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SB7 Turkiye 1:20.98 916 A 12+
4. Riccardo Magrassi 17 SB7 Italy 1:25.02 831 3,5,9, A
5. Philip Hebmueller 18 SB13 Germany 1:10.93 811 T
6. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 SB13 Germany 1:11.20 804
7. Artem Oliinyk 18 SB4 Ukraine 1:46.03 750 A 3,5,12
8. Giulio Ferrante 18 SB14 Italy 1:18.48 686 N
9. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SB8 Spain 1:24.21 642 1, 2, 4

10. Bartosz Szostak 18 SB9 Poland 1:21.03 614 3,5
11. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 SB8 Turkiye 1:27.36 557 N
12. Botond Birnbauer 17 SB5 Hungary 1:52.54 549 A 12
13. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 SB13 Turkiye 1:20.74 527
14. Luka Zovko 17 SB9 Croatia 1:24.53 516 1, 3, 5

Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 SB9 Norway 1:24.55 516 1,3,5
16. Willy Hoffmann 16 SB9 Germany 1:26.28 469 1,3,5
17. Thibaut Somei 17 SB12 Belgium 1:24.90 462 T
18. Pijus Ciapas 18 SB9 Lithuania 1:26.88 453 1,3,5
19. Thomas Braat 17 SB14 Netherlands 1:27.30 441
20. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 SB8 Italy 1:31.96 438 9
21. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 SB12 Norway 1:25.89 436 T
22. Luke Brennan 16 SB8 Ireland 1:33.48 401 1,2,4
23. Matej Stasa 16 SB9 Czech Republic 1:29.12 395 1,3,5

Andrias Mellemgaard 16 SB9 Faroe Islands 1:29.12 395 1,3,5
25. Toni Matijasevic 17 SB13 Croatia 1:26.29 375
26. Szymon Cymbalista 16 SB8 Poland 1:35.14 362 12+
27. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 SB8 Netherlands 1:36.96 322 1, 3, 5
28. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 SB5 Poland 2:05.83 300 A 12
29. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 SB13 Italy 1:29.60 296 T
30. Vaclav Mikolin 14 SB8 Czech Republic 1:38.46 291 N
31. Sohan de Muynck 18 SB9 France 1:35.05 261
32. Rafal Burzynski 16 SB9 Poland 1:35.46 253 N
33. Almedin Neziraj 16 SB13 Italy 1:31.69 251
34. Danilo Premus 18 SB14 Croatia 1:36.27 237
35. Marcel Brzozka 14 SB8 Poland 1:41.47 234 N
36. Alisan Omerbasic 15 SB8 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:41.93 226 A3,5,12+
37. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 SB8 Spain 1:42.07 223 N
38. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 SB13 Italy 1:34.46 199
39. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 SB9 Germany 1:39.32 185 8
40. Eduard Prokop 15 SB9 Czech Republic 1:40.87 161 12+
41. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 SB9 Czech Republic 1:41.24 156 12+
42. Nikola Segon 14 SB7 Croatia 1:59.71 133 N
43. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 SB9 Turkiye 1:46.08 98 12+
44. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 SB9 Croatia 1:46.99 90 1,3,5
45. Efe Camanli 12 SB6 Turkiye 2:14.68 40 N
46. Simun Badurina 17 SB7 Croatia 2:24.09 11 N
47. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 SB6 Spain 2:30.94 6 N
48. Eymen Saritas 17 SB9 Turkiye 2:09.83 5 1,3,5,12+
49. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 SB6 Spain 2:40.46 2 N
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 14, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Markas Danielius Davis 13 SB9 Lithuania 2:16.80 1 3,5
DSQ Tristan Majcenovic 17 SB8 Slovenia 1:45.62 A8
DSQ Bartosz Bulat 13 SB7 Poland 2:04.57 N

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 SB13 Germany 1:11.20 804
2. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 SB8 Turkiye 1:27.36 557 N
3. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 SB13 Turkiye 1:20.74 527
4. Willy Hoffmann 16 SB9 Germany 1:26.28 469 1,3,5
5. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 SB8 Italy 1:31.96 438 9
6. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 SB12 Norway 1:25.89 436 T
7. Luke Brennan 16 SB8 Ireland 1:33.48 401 1,2,4
8. Matej Stasa 16 SB9 Czech Republic 1:29.12 395 1,3,5

Andrias Mellemgaard 16 SB9 Faroe Islands 1:29.12 395 1,3,5
10. Szymon Cymbalista 16 SB8 Poland 1:35.14 362 12+
11. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 SB8 Netherlands 1:36.96 322 1, 3, 5
12. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 SB5 Poland 2:05.83 300 A 12
13. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 SB13 Italy 1:29.60 296 T
14. Vaclav Mikolin 14 SB8 Czech Republic 1:38.46 291 N
15. Rafal Burzynski 16 SB9 Poland 1:35.46 253 N
16. Almedin Neziraj 16 SB13 Italy 1:31.69 251
17. Marcel Brzozka 14 SB8 Poland 1:41.47 234 N
18. Alisan Omerbasic 15 SB8 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:41.93 226 A3,5,12+
19. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 SB8 Spain 1:42.07 223 N
20. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 SB9 Germany 1:39.32 185 8
21. Eduard Prokop 15 SB9 Czech Republic 1:40.87 161 12+
22. Nikola Segon 14 SB7 Croatia 1:59.71 133 N
23. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 SB9 Turkiye 1:46.08 98 12+
24. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 SB9 Croatia 1:46.99 90 1,3,5
25. Efe Camanli 12 SB6 Turkiye 2:14.68 40 N
26. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 SB6 Spain 2:30.94 6 N
27. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 SB6 Spain 2:40.46 2 N
28. Markas Danielius Davis 13 SB9 Lithuania 2:16.80 1 3,5

DSQ Bartosz Bulat 13 SB7 Poland 2:04.57 N

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 SB11 Czech Republic 1:14.39 959 T
2. Florian Reiter 17 SB14 Germany 1:09.41 922
3. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SB7 Turkiye 1:20.98 916 A 12+
4. Riccardo Magrassi 17 SB7 Italy 1:25.02 831 3,5,9, A
5. Philip Hebmueller 18 SB13 Germany 1:10.93 811 T
6. Artem Oliinyk 18 SB4 Ukraine 1:46.03 750 A 3,5,12
7. Giulio Ferrante 18 SB14 Italy 1:18.48 686 N
8. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SB8 Spain 1:24.21 642 1, 2, 4
9. Bartosz Szostak 18 SB9 Poland 1:21.03 614 3,5

10. Botond Birnbauer 17 SB5 Hungary 1:52.54 549 A 12
11. Luka Zovko 17 SB9 Croatia 1:24.53 516 1, 3, 5

Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 SB9 Norway 1:24.55 516 1,3,5
13. Thibaut Somei 17 SB12 Belgium 1:24.90 462 T
14. Pijus Ciapas 18 SB9 Lithuania 1:26.88 453 1,3,5
15. Thomas Braat 17 SB14 Netherlands 1:27.30 441
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 14, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

16. Toni Matijasevic 17 SB13 Croatia 1:26.29 375
17. Sohan de Muynck 18 SB9 France 1:35.05 261
18. Danilo Premus 18 SB14 Croatia 1:36.27 237
19. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 SB13 Italy 1:34.46 199
20. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 SB9 Czech Republic 1:41.24 156 12+
21. Simun Badurina 17 SB7 Croatia 2:24.09 11 N
22. Eymen Saritas 17 SB9 Turkiye 2:09.83 5 1,3,5,12+

DSQ Tristan Majcenovic 17 SB8 Slovenia 1:45.62 A8
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 14 Boys, 100m Breaststroke Open Male
26.07.2025 - 17:45 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 SB11 Czech Republic 1:15.07 946 T
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SB7 Turkiye 1:20.12 933 A 12+
3. Florian Reiter 17 SB14 Germany 1:09.85 912
4. Riccardo Magrassi 17 SB7 Italy 1:24.65 840 3,5,9, A
5. Philip Hebmueller 18 SB13 Germany 1:10.45 824 T
6. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 SB13 Germany 1:10.56 821
7. Artem Oliinyk 18 SB4 Ukraine 1:44.58 778 A 3,5,12
8. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SB8 Spain 1:23.24 668 1, 2, 4
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 15 Girls, 100m Breaststroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 11:52 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SB6 Ukraine 1:43.00 831 A 12+
2. Judith Pein 17 SB14 Germany 1:26.03 799
3. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SB5 Spain 1:53.94 752 N
4. Dorothy Pasko 14 SB9 Hungary 1:30.48 715 3,5
5. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SB9 Italy 1:30.86 706 3,5
6. Johanna Doehler 15 SB13 Germany 1:28.35 698 T
7. Suzie Pellis 18 SB9 Netherlands 1:32.31 672 1,3,5
8. Vivien Rickert 13 SB9 Germany 1:37.05 559 1, 3, 5
9. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SB9 Spain 1:37.25 555 N

10. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 SB14 Austria 1:37.21 533
11. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SB9 Spain 1:38.56 524 N
12. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SB5 Germany 2:06.52 520 A 12
13. Ceren Yergezen 17 SB13 Turkiye 1:36.94 489 T
14. Nini Geladze 14 SB9 Georgia 1:41.65 453 3,5
15. Julia Soltysik 14 SB9 Poland 1:41.71 452 N
16. Karla Pavlovic 14 SB9 Croatia 1:42.00 446 N
17. Emma Maino 15 SB4 Italy 2:19.79 426 N
18. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SB8 Greece 1:47.21 407 1,2,4
19. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 SB9 Montenegro 1:44.37 395 3,4
20. Alzbeta Kubova 18 SB8 Slovakia 1:49.57 359 1,3,4
21. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SB5 Turkiye 2:17.67 333 HAE 3,5,12+
22. Jenna Gorter 18 SB8 Netherlands 1:51.13 330 1, 3, 5
23. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 SB8 Slovakia 1:57.62 222 1,3,5
24. Lea Saaber 14 SB9 Estonia 1:54.45 213 3, 5
25. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 SB7 Turkiye 2:13.74 196 A 3,5,12+
26. Lise Casagrande 13 SB12 Belgium 1:54.01 161 T
27. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SB6 Spain 2:23.54 153 12+
28. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 SB8 Spain 2:05.51 126 N
29. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SB7 Czech Republic 2:22.29 111 N
30. Melisa Sahin 16 SB9 Turkiye 2:07.68 75 8
31. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 SB9 Lithuania 2:11.05 55 8
32. Nina Biadov 16 SB8 Slovenia 2:16.94 48 A12+
33. Emilia Lewandowska 13 SB7 Poland 2:46.44 14 A12+
34. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 SB6 Spain 3:09.91 3 N
35. Mariam Kakabadze 15 SB12 Georgia 3:05.60 T

Dorota Holikova 17 SB4 Slovakia 3:47.07 A12
Wiktoria Sobota 14 SB4 Poland 4:02.81 A 3,12

DSQ Cemre Ates 17 SB11 Turkiye 1:57.30 TB
DSQ Ellika Krivin 17 SB14 Estonia 1:54.60
DSQ Emilia Iskra 12 SB5 Poland 2:29.52 N
DSQ Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SB8 Turkiye 2:02.89 9
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 15, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Dorothy Pasko 14 SB9 Hungary 1:30.48 715 3,5
2. Johanna Doehler 15 SB13 Germany 1:28.35 698 T
3. Vivien Rickert 13 SB9 Germany 1:37.05 559 1, 3, 5
4. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SB5 Germany 2:06.52 520 A 12
5. Nini Geladze 14 SB9 Georgia 1:41.65 453 3,5
6. Julia Soltysik 14 SB9 Poland 1:41.71 452 N
7. Karla Pavlovic 14 SB9 Croatia 1:42.00 446 N
8. Emma Maino 15 SB4 Italy 2:19.79 426 N
9. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SB8 Greece 1:47.21 407 1,2,4

10. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 SB8 Slovakia 1:57.62 222 1,3,5
11. Lea Saaber 14 SB9 Estonia 1:54.45 213 3, 5
12. Lise Casagrande 13 SB12 Belgium 1:54.01 161 T
13. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SB6 Spain 2:23.54 153 12+
14. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 SB8 Spain 2:05.51 126 N
15. Emilia Lewandowska 13 SB7 Poland 2:46.44 14 A12+
16. Mariam Kakabadze 15 SB12 Georgia 3:05.60 T

Wiktoria Sobota 14 SB4 Poland 4:02.81 A 3,12
DSQ Emilia Iskra 12 SB5 Poland 2:29.52 N
DSQ Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SB8 Turkiye 2:02.89 9

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SB6 Ukraine 1:43.00 831 A 12+
2. Judith Pein 17 SB14 Germany 1:26.03 799
3. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SB5 Spain 1:53.94 752 N
4. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SB9 Italy 1:30.86 706 3,5
5. Suzie Pellis 18 SB9 Netherlands 1:32.31 672 1,3,5
6. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SB9 Spain 1:37.25 555 N
7. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 SB14 Austria 1:37.21 533
8. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SB9 Spain 1:38.56 524 N
9. Ceren Yergezen 17 SB13 Turkiye 1:36.94 489 T

10. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 SB9 Montenegro 1:44.37 395 3,4
11. Alzbeta Kubova 18 SB8 Slovakia 1:49.57 359 1,3,4
12. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SB5 Turkiye 2:17.67 333 HAE 3,5,12+
13. Jenna Gorter 18 SB8 Netherlands 1:51.13 330 1, 3, 5
14. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 SB7 Turkiye 2:13.74 196 A 3,5,12+
15. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SB7 Czech Republic 2:22.29 111 N
16. Melisa Sahin 16 SB9 Turkiye 2:07.68 75 8
17. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 SB9 Lithuania 2:11.05 55 8
18. Nina Biadov 16 SB8 Slovenia 2:16.94 48 A12+
19. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 SB6 Spain 3:09.91 3 N
20. Dorota Holikova 17 SB4 Slovakia 3:47.07 A12

DSQ Cemre Ates 17 SB11 Turkiye 1:57.30 TB
DSQ Ellika Krivin 17 SB14 Estonia 1:54.60
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 15 Girls, 100m Breaststroke Open Male
26.07.2025 - 17:52 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SB6 Ukraine 1:41.97 849 A 12+
2. Judith Pein 17 SB14 Germany 1:25.48 811
3. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SB9 Italy 1:29.16 746 3,5
4. Dorothy Pasko 14 SB9 Hungary 1:31.64 688 3,5
5. Johanna Doehler 15 SB13 Germany 1:29.83 662 T
6. Suzie Pellis 18 SB9 Netherlands 1:33.97 632 1,3,5
7. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 SB14 Austria 1:36.42 552
8. Vivien Rickert 13 SB9 Germany 1:39.07 512 1, 3, 5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 16 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 17:59 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Ismail Barlov 15 SB2 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:01.58 630 AE 7,12

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Ismail Barlov 15 SB2 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:01.58 630 AE 7,12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 18 Mixed, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open Mix
26.07.2025 - 18:05 Results
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Italy -34 Italy 4:35.56
Tommaso Wulzer S9 27.08 57.41 Riccardo Magrassi S7 0.00 33.74 1:09.37
Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri S80.00 36.71 1:16.76 Mariagiovanna Gernone S10 0.00 34.25 1:12.02

2. Turkiye -34 Turkiye 4:56.73
Turgut Aslan Yaraman S8 28.88 1:01.28 Baran Doruk Simsek S5 0.00 42.28 1:26.99
Melisa Sahin S10 0.00 35.93 1:15.03 Irem Serra Kirtik S10 0.00 36.05 1:13.43

3. Germany -34 Germany 4:57.22
Nisanur Kocabas S6 1:35.32 Vivien Rickert S9 0.00 35.70 1:15.30
Willy Hoffmann S9 0.00 31.88 1:09.56 Balint Koeszegvary S10 0.00 27.28 57.04
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 20 Boys, 100m Backstroke 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 9:32 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.06 910 A 12+
2. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:08.73 902 T
3. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 1:06.46 876 12+
4. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 1:07.44 846 12+
5. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 1:07.65 839 9
6. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:13.16 766 TB
7. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:14.29 752 1, 2, 4
8. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:08.94 711
9. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 1:09.17 703

10. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:11.90 694 9
11. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:26.08 661 N
12. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:22.23 613 3,5,9, A
13. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:11.79 605
14. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:18.68 577 TB
15. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:13.57 537
16. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:13.26 528 8
17. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:25.82 496 A 12
18. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:17.40 494 3,5
19. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:18.46 457 1,3,5
20. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:16.04 446
21. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:23.50 440 1,2,4
22. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:28.27 419 N
23. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.68 415 N
24. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:13.41 339
25. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.17 289 12+
26. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:20.76 272 8
27. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.81 270 12+
28. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:15.90 258 T
29. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:29.78 256 N
30. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:22.25 248
31. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:22.56 223 8
32. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:33.18 178 N
33. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:29.43 151 A8
34. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:30.56 131 1, 3, 5
35. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:28.05 109 R
36. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:30.07 80 12+
37. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:51.64 76 A 12
38. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:35.33 66 A3,5,12+
39. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:37.25 48 1,3,5
40. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:47.51 22 N
41. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:46.26 3 3,5
42. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:57.89 A12+

DSQ Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary A 12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 20, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 1:07.65 839 9
2. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:13.16 766 TB
3. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:26.08 661 N
4. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:13.26 528 8
5. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:25.82 496 A 12
6. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:18.46 457 1,3,5
7. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:28.27 419 N
8. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.68 415 N
9. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:13.41 339

10. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.17 289 12+
11. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:20.76 272 8
12. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:29.78 256 N
13. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:22.56 223 8
14. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:30.56 131 1, 3, 5
15. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:30.07 80 12+
16. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:51.64 76 A 12
17. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:35.33 66 A3,5,12+
18. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:37.25 48 1,3,5
19. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:47.51 22 N
20. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:46.26 3 3,5

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.06 910 A 12+
2. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:08.73 902 T
3. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 1:06.46 876 12+
4. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 1:07.44 846 12+
5. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:14.29 752 1, 2, 4
6. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:08.94 711
7. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 1:09.17 703
8. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:11.90 694 9
9. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:22.23 613 3,5,9, A

10. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:11.79 605
11. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:18.68 577 TB
12. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:13.57 537
13. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:17.40 494 3,5
14. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:16.04 446
15. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:23.50 440 1,2,4
16. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.81 270 12+
17. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:15.90 258 T
18. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:22.25 248
19. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:33.18 178 N
20. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:29.43 151 A8
21. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:28.05 109 R
22. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:57.89 A12+

DSQ Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary A 12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 20 Boys, 100m Backstroke Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:06.87 951 T
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:07.66 947 A 12+
3. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 1:05.87 894 12+
4. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 1:06.21 884 9
5. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 1:07.25 852 12+
6. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:06.07 814
7. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:14.79 736 1, 2, 4
8. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:17.44 621 TB
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 21 Girls, 100m Backstroke 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 9:56 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:25.46 871 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:17.14 851 9
3. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:24.33 815 A 12+
4. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:27.39 731 A 12+
5. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:16.75 636 T
6. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:19.31 632 3,5
7. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:31.19 622 1,3,4
8. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 1:19.80 615 N
9. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:35.42 608 A 12

10. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 1:27.05 553 N
11. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 1:40.10 542 A 12
12. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:27.52 538 3,4
13. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:28.21 517 9
14. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:39.51 495 A 3,5,12+
15. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 1:43.71 446 HA 3,5,12+
16. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:37.08 380 TB
17. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 1:27.45 370 N
18. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 1:27.67 363 3,5
19. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 1:42.72 308 N
20. Judith Pein 17 S14 Germany 1:30.25 289
21. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 1:31.61 257 8
22. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:38.50 238 1, 3, 5
23. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 1:48.09 196 A12+
24. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 1:34.30 195
25. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 1:40.85 190 3, 5
26. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 1:32.33 177 T
27. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:36.11 161 9
28. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 2:00.62 117 N
29. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 1:55.15 95 A 3,5,12+
30. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:40.71 91
31. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 2:04.17 58 N
32. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 1:54.33 36 1,3,5
33. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:20.89 34 AYE
34. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 2:07.13 19 A12+
35. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:16.63 16 EY5
36. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.26 2 T
37. Areti Aravela Spyridou 13 S2 Greece 3:54.48 1 AE 7
38. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 2:19.04 T

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:16.75 636 T
2. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:19.31 632 3,5
3. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 1:27.05 553 N
4. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 1:40.10 542 A 12
5. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:28.21 517 9
6. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 1:27.45 370 N
7. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 1:27.67 363 3,5
8. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:38.50 238 1, 3, 5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 21, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Junior Female (2010-2013)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

9. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 1:48.09 196 A12+
10. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 1:40.85 190 3, 5
11. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:36.11 161 9
12. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 2:00.62 117 N
13. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 1:54.33 36 1,3,5
14. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:20.89 34 AYE
15. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.26 2 T
16. Areti Aravela Spyridou 13 S2 Greece 3:54.48 1 AE 7
17. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 2:19.04 T

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:25.46 871 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:17.14 851 9
3. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:24.33 815 A 12+
4. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:27.39 731 A 12+
5. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:31.19 622 1,3,4
6. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 1:19.80 615 N
7. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:35.42 608 A 12
8. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:27.52 538 3,4
9. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:39.51 495 A 3,5,12+

10. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 1:43.71 446 HA 3,5,12+
11. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:37.08 380 TB
12. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 1:42.72 308 N
13. Judith Pein 17 S14 Germany 1:30.25 289
14. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 1:31.61 257 8
15. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 1:34.30 195
16. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 1:32.33 177 T
17. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 1:55.15 95 A 3,5,12+
18. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:40.71 91
19. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 2:04.17 58 N
20. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 2:07.13 19 A12+
21. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:16.63 16 EY5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 21 Girls, 100m Backstroke Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:06 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:14.18 927 9
2. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:24.54 893 A 12+
3. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:24.62 807 A 12+
4. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:28.14 710 A 12+
5. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:34.02 647 A 12
6. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:16.57 642 T
7. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:30.87 632 1,3,4
8. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:26.91 386 3,5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22 Boys, 50m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 10:24 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 25.66 984 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 25.75 969 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 26.38 927 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 27.67 918 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 27.88 904 A 12+
6. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 27.41 866 TB
7. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 27.87 816 A 8
8. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 28.21 803 TB
9. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 34.73 800 A 3,5,12

10. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 31.54 737 12
11. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 30.36 713 1,2,4
12. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 27.77 693 A 3,5,12+
13. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 32.18 686 3,5,9, A
14. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 32.29 677 A 12
15. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 30.91 667 3,5,12+
16. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 32.44 665 A 12+
17. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 30.10 624 1,3,5
18. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 30.12 622 1,3,5
19. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 27.98 609
20. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 28.71 605 8
21. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 28.05 602 T
22. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 30.35 601 N
23. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 30.52 586 12+
24. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 29.15 563 1, 3, 5
25. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 38.18 556 AY 7
26. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 29.32 547 R
27. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 29.59 522 12+
28. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 30.00 484 12+

Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 36.38 484 N
30. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 31.73 479 N
31. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.34 473 AYE 7,12+
32. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 32.04 452 3,5,12+
33. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 29.64 450
34. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 32.11 446 N
35. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 29.75 440 T
36. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 35.26 437 N
37. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 29.89 427
38. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 32.36 425 N
39. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 35.66 406 3,5,12+
40. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 30.56 368
41. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 33.17 359 A8
42. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 33.42 339 1,3,5,12+
43. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 37.25 294 N
44. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 32.71 260 8
45. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 35.54 198 A3,5,12+

Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 37.08 198 N
47. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 34.61 147 12+
48. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 40.48 67 N
49. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 45.94 41 H3,5,12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 38.67 29 3,5
51. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 58.97 7 AEY 3, 5, 9
52. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 51.14 4 A 12
53. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 45.30 2 A12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 27.41 866 TB
2. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 27.87 816 A 8
3. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 30.36 713 1,2,4
4. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 32.29 677 A 12
5. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 27.98 609
6. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 28.71 605 8
7. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 30.35 601 N
8. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 30.52 586 12+
9. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 38.18 556 AY 7

10. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 29.59 522 12+
11. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 30.00 484 12+

Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 36.38 484 N
13. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 31.73 479 N
14. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.34 473 AYE 7,12+
15. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 32.11 446 N
16. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 29.75 440 T
17. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 35.26 437 N
18. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 29.89 427
19. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 32.36 425 N
20. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 35.66 406 3,5,12+
21. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 30.56 368
22. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 37.25 294 N
23. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 32.71 260 8
24. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 35.54 198 A3,5,12+
25. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 40.48 67 N
26. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 45.94 41 H3,5,12+
27. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 38.67 29 3,5
28. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 51.14 4 A 12

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 25.66 984 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 25.75 969 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 26.38 927 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 27.67 918 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 27.88 904 A 12+
6. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 28.21 803 TB
7. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 34.73 800 A 3,5,12
8. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 31.54 737 12
9. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 27.77 693 A 3,5,12+

10. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 32.18 686 3,5,9, A
11. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 30.91 667 3,5,12+
12. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 32.44 665 A 12+
13. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 30.10 624 1,3,5
14. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 30.12 622 1,3,5
15. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 28.05 602 T
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

16. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 29.15 563 1, 3, 5
17. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 29.32 547 R
18. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 32.04 452 3,5,12+
19. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 29.64 450
20. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 33.17 359 A8
21. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 33.42 339 1,3,5,12+
22. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 37.08 198 N
23. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 34.61 147 12+
24. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 58.97 7 AEY 3, 5, 9
25. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 45.30 2 A12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22 Boys, 50m Freestyle Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:25 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 25.70 981 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 26.38 927 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 26.42 925 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 27.66 919 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 27.78 911 A 12+
6. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 27.42 865 TB
7. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 27.58 839 A 8

Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 27.75 839 TB
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 23 Girls, 50m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 10:48 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 32.23 790 9
2. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 30.04 768 T
3. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 37.58 753 12+
4. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 31.49 751 N
5. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 33.01 738 9
6. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 33.03 737 1,3,5
7. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 30.87 706 T
8. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 33.58 699 A 12+
9. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 37.63 685 N

10. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 31.31 673
11. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 38.39 637 A 3,5,12+
12. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 34.52 633 Y 1,3,5
13. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 36.62 622 A 12+
14. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 32.60 574 T
15. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 34.16 556 3,5
16. Emma Maino 15 S5 Italy 44.91 551 N
17. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 41.04 542 N
18. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 45.45 521 A 3,4,12
19. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 36.23 512 3, 5
20. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 36.87 469 1, 3, 5
21. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 46.59 459 AYE 7
22. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 37.21 446 9
23. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 39.35 444 1,2,4
24. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 35.89 433 8
25. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 39.66 424 A12+
26. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 37.56 423 N
27. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 36.38 400 8
28. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 40.33 384 A 3,5,12+
29. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 38.39 371 1,3,5
30. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 37.07 356 3,5
31. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 39.28 335 TB
32. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 50.48 273 HAE 3,5,12+
33. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 42.83 251 N
34. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 43.09 144 A12+
35. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 49.90 129 N
36. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 50.42 115 HA 3,5,12+
37. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 40.94 95 T
38. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:32.61 89 AYE
39. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 48.51 69 A12+
40. Wiktoria Sobota 14 S3 Poland 1:19.70 36 A 3,12
41. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 48.56 35 TB
42. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 56.86 22 EY5
43. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 58.81 T

Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.99 A12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 30.04 768 T
2. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 37.58 753 12+
3. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 30.87 706 T
4. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 34.16 556 3,5
5. Emma Maino 15 S5 Italy 44.91 551 N
6. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 45.45 521 A 3,4,12
7. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 36.23 512 3, 5
8. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 46.59 459 AYE 7
9. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 37.21 446 9

10. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 39.35 444 1,2,4
11. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 39.66 424 A12+
12. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 37.56 423 N
13. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 38.39 371 1,3,5
14. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 37.07 356 3,5
15. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 49.90 129 N
16. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 40.94 95 T
17. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:32.61 89 AYE
18. Wiktoria Sobota 14 S3 Poland 1:19.70 36 A 3,12
19. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 48.56 35 TB
20. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 58.81 T

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 32.23 790 9
2. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 31.49 751 N
3. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 33.01 738 9
4. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 33.03 737 1,3,5
5. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 33.58 699 A 12+
6. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 37.63 685 N
7. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 31.31 673
8. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 38.39 637 A 3,5,12+
9. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 34.52 633 Y 1,3,5

10. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 36.62 622 A 12+
11. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 32.60 574 T
12. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 41.04 542 N
13. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 36.87 469 1, 3, 5
14. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 35.89 433 8
15. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 36.38 400 8
16. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 40.33 384 A 3,5,12+
17. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 39.28 335 TB
18. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 50.48 273 HAE 3,5,12+
19. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 42.83 251 N
20. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 43.09 144 A12+
21. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 50.42 115 HA 3,5,12+
22. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 48.51 69 A12+
23. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 56.86 22 EY5
24. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.99 A12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 23 Girls, 50m Freestyle Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:30 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 31.64 829 9
2. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 30.13 761 T
3. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 32.69 760 9
4. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 37.62 751 12+
5. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 30.55 730
6. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 33.15 728 1,3,5
7. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 33.80 683 A 12+
8. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 31.38 668 T
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 24 Boys, 200m Medley 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 11:08 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 SM5 Ukraine 2:59.25 971 A 3,5,12
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SM8 Turkiye 2:35.16 789 A 12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 SM8 Italy 2:36.19 772 1,2,4
4. Philip Hebmueller 18 SM13 Germany 2:21.34 739 T
5. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SM8 Spain 2:38.80 725 1, 2, 4
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 SM10 Germany 2:26.52 708 3,5
7. Ismail Zulfic 15 SM5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:22.39 675 AY 7
8. Alex Kozlowski 17 SM11 Poland 2:41.61 656 T
9. David Neviani 14 SM10 Italy 2:29.77 642 8

10. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 SM9 Norway 2:37.38 616 1,3,5
11. Florian Reiter 17 SM14 Germany 2:31.75 613
12. Bartosz Szostak 18 SM9 Poland 2:41.76 529 3,5
13. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 SM13 Germany 2:34.68 459
14. Riccardo Teani 16 SM6 Italy 3:16.17 439 3,5,12+
15. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 SM5 Turkiye 3:38.61 431 AYE 7,12+
16. Luke Brennan 16 SM8 Ireland 2:54.59 429 1,2,4
17. Matej Stasa 16 SM9 Czech Republic 2:47.51 417 1,3,5
18. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 SM13 Turkiye 2:37.16 409
19. Thomas Braat 17 SM14 Netherlands 2:43.90 368
20. Nikita Korsakov 17 SM14 Estonia 2:44.62 355
21. Luka Zovko 17 SM10 Croatia 2:44.51 345 1, 3, 5
22. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 SM9 Spain 2:54.90 287 N
23. Thibaut Somei 17 SM12 Belgium 2:48.20 226 T
24. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 SM10 Turkiye 2:53.74 197 12+
25. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 SM10 Germany 2:57.09 155 8
26. Toni Matijasevic 17 SM13 Croatia 2:52.90 152
27. Almedin Neziraj 16 SM13 Italy 2:54.28 137
28. Eduard Prokop 15 SM10 Czech Republic 2:59.34 130 12+
29. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 SM9 Netherlands 3:08.41 115 1, 3, 5
30. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 SM9 Croatia 3:13.76 73 1,3,5
31. Bartosz Bulat 13 SM8 Poland 3:27.33 48 N
32. Alisan Omerbasic 15 SM9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:20.56 38 A3,5,12+
33. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 SM10 Czech Republic 3:14.30 31 12+
34. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 SM12 Norway 3:13.64 21 T
35. Jekabs Kristaps 13 SM6 Latvia 4:38.56 H3,5,12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Ismail Zulfic 15 SM5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:22.39 675 AY 7
2. David Neviani 14 SM10 Italy 2:29.77 642 8
3. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 SM13 Germany 2:34.68 459
4. Riccardo Teani 16 SM6 Italy 3:16.17 439 3,5,12+
5. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 SM5 Turkiye 3:38.61 431 AYE 7,12+
6. Luke Brennan 16 SM8 Ireland 2:54.59 429 1,2,4
7. Matej Stasa 16 SM9 Czech Republic 2:47.51 417 1,3,5
8. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 SM13 Turkiye 2:37.16 409
9. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 SM9 Spain 2:54.90 287 N

10. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 SM10 Turkiye 2:53.74 197 12+
11. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 SM10 Germany 2:57.09 155 8
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 24, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior Male (2009-2013)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

12. Almedin Neziraj 16 SM13 Italy 2:54.28 137
13. Eduard Prokop 15 SM10 Czech Republic 2:59.34 130 12+
14. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 SM9 Netherlands 3:08.41 115 1, 3, 5
15. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 SM9 Croatia 3:13.76 73 1,3,5
16. Bartosz Bulat 13 SM8 Poland 3:27.33 48 N
17. Alisan Omerbasic 15 SM9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:20.56 38 A3,5,12+
18. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 SM12 Norway 3:13.64 21 T
19. Jekabs Kristaps 13 SM6 Latvia 4:38.56 H3,5,12+

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 SM5 Ukraine 2:59.25 971 A 3,5,12
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SM8 Turkiye 2:35.16 789 A 12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 SM8 Italy 2:36.19 772 1,2,4
4. Philip Hebmueller 18 SM13 Germany 2:21.34 739 T
5. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SM8 Spain 2:38.80 725 1, 2, 4
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 SM10 Germany 2:26.52 708 3,5
7. Alex Kozlowski 17 SM11 Poland 2:41.61 656 T
8. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 SM9 Norway 2:37.38 616 1,3,5
9. Florian Reiter 17 SM14 Germany 2:31.75 613

10. Bartosz Szostak 18 SM9 Poland 2:41.76 529 3,5
11. Thomas Braat 17 SM14 Netherlands 2:43.90 368
12. Nikita Korsakov 17 SM14 Estonia 2:44.62 355
13. Luka Zovko 17 SM10 Croatia 2:44.51 345 1, 3, 5
14. Thibaut Somei 17 SM12 Belgium 2:48.20 226 T
15. Toni Matijasevic 17 SM13 Croatia 2:52.90 152
16. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 SM10 Czech Republic 3:14.30 31 12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 24 Boys, 200m Medley Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:45 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 SM5 Ukraine 3:02.57 937 A 3,5,12
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SM8 Turkiye 2:32.42 835 A 12+
3. Philip Hebmueller 18 SM13 Germany 2:19.78 770 T
4. Balint Koeszegvary 17 SM10 Germany 2:25.37 731 3,5
5. Alex Kozlowski 17 SM11 Poland 2:39.73 692 T
6. Ismail Zulfic 15 SM5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 3:24.14 649 AY 7

DSQ Tommaso Morandi 18 SM8 Italy 2:33.39 1,2,4
DSQ Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SM8 Spain 2:39.49 1, 2, 4
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 25 Girls, 200m Medley 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 11:40 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SM7 Ukraine 3:04.72 862 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 SM9 Croatia 2:50.12 762 9
3. Csenge Hotz 17 SM10 Hungary 2:43.07 738 12+
4. Suzie Pellis 18 SM9 Netherlands 2:56.83 653 1,3,5
5. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SM10 Spain 2:54.21 543 N
6. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SM10 Italy 2:57.41 487 3,5
7. Julia Soltysik 14 SM10 Poland 3:01.25 421 N

Esra Yuce 13 SM5 Turkiye 4:08.05 421 AYE 7
9. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 SM5 Greece 4:08.23 419 A 3,4,12

10. Karla Pavlovic 14 SM10 Croatia 3:01.73 413 N
11. Vivien Rickert 13 SM9 Germany 3:12.78 390 1, 3, 5
12. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SM5 Turkiye 4:13.72 354 HAE 3,5,12+
13. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SM10 Spain 3:06.11 343 N
14. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SM6 Spain 3:45.94 336 N
15. Dorothy Pasko 14 SM10 Hungary 3:09.23 296 3,5
16. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SM9 Turkiye 3:20.46 279 9
17. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 SM10 Turkiye 3:10.81 274 A 3,5,9

Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SM6 Spain 3:51.08 274 12+
19. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SM6 Germany 3:51.40 271 A 12
20. Cemre Ates 17 SM11 Turkiye 3:32.34 259 TB
21. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SM8 Greece 3:34.88 231 1,2,4
22. Alexandra Borska 17 SM8 Czech Republic 3:38.67 190 A 12+
23. Jenna Gorter 18 SM9 Netherlands 3:28.93 179 1, 3, 5
24. Ceren Yergezen 17 SM13 Turkiye 3:27.53 79 T
25. Melisa Sahin 16 SM10 Turkiye 3:36.10 50 8
26. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SM8 Czech Republic 4:00.29 46 N

DSQ Saede Paernoja 16 SM14 Estonia 3:27.91

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Julia Soltysik 14 SM10 Poland 3:01.25 421 N
Esra Yuce 13 SM5 Turkiye 4:08.05 421 AYE 7

3. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 SM5 Greece 4:08.23 419 A 3,4,12
4. Karla Pavlovic 14 SM10 Croatia 3:01.73 413 N
5. Vivien Rickert 13 SM9 Germany 3:12.78 390 1, 3, 5
6. Dorothy Pasko 14 SM10 Hungary 3:09.23 296 3,5
7. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SM9 Turkiye 3:20.46 279 9
8. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 SM10 Turkiye 3:10.81 274 A 3,5,9

Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SM6 Spain 3:51.08 274 12+
10. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SM6 Germany 3:51.40 271 A 12
11. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SM8 Greece 3:34.88 231 1,2,4

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SM7 Ukraine 3:04.72 862 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 SM9 Croatia 2:50.12 762 9
3. Csenge Hotz 17 SM10 Hungary 2:43.07 738 12+
4. Suzie Pellis 18 SM9 Netherlands 2:56.83 653 1,3,5
5. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SM10 Spain 2:54.21 543 N
6. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SM10 Italy 2:57.41 487 3,5
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 25, Girls, 200m Medley, Prelim, Senior Female (2007-2009)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

7. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SM5 Turkiye 4:13.72 354 HAE 3,5,12+
8. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SM10 Spain 3:06.11 343 N
9. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SM6 Spain 3:45.94 336 N

10. Cemre Ates 17 SM11 Turkiye 3:32.34 259 TB
11. Alexandra Borska 17 SM8 Czech Republic 3:38.67 190 A 12+
12. Jenna Gorter 18 SM9 Netherlands 3:28.93 179 1, 3, 5
13. Ceren Yergezen 17 SM13 Turkiye 3:27.53 79 T
14. Melisa Sahin 16 SM10 Turkiye 3:36.10 50 8
15. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SM8 Czech Republic 4:00.29 46 N

DSQ Saede Paernoja 16 SM14 Estonia 3:27.91
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 25 Girls, 200m Medley Open Male
27.07.2025 - 17:53 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Emma Mecic 18 SM9 Croatia 2:43.55 860 9
2. Veronika Korzhova 18 SM7 Ukraine 3:05.53 852 A 12+
3. Csenge Hotz 17 SM10 Hungary 2:39.06 803 12+
4. Suzie Pellis 18 SM9 Netherlands 2:58.51 625 1,3,5
5. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SM10 Italy 2:58.03 476 3,5
6. Vivien Rickert 13 SM9 Germany 3:10.12 432 1, 3, 5
7. Esra Yuce 13 SM5 Turkiye 4:15.37 335 AYE 7
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 26 Boys, 100m Butterfly 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 12:04 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:05.08 787 T
2. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 1:01.76 683 T
3. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 1:06.85 660 A 8
4. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 1:04.82 621 8
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.01 611 A 12+
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 1:05.07 609 3,5
7. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 1:05.51 589 A 3,5,12+
8. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:06.56 540 8
9. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:12.26 469 1, 2, 4

10. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:09.01 460
11. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 1:11.45 455 1,3,5
12. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:09.29 448
13. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 1:09.77 394 N
14. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:14.97 357 3,5,12+
15. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:15.00 311 9
16. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 1:15.08 308 1,3,5
17. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:10.12 300
18. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:14.59 237
19. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.18 176 1,3,5
20. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:17.62 149
21. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 1:20.85 134 N
22. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:18.82 103 12+
23. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:25.27 76 1,2,4
24. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 1:24.27 72 N
25. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:19.16 62 T

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 1:06.85 660 A 8
2. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 1:04.82 621 8
3. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:06.56 540 8
4. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 1:09.77 394 N
5. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:10.12 300
6. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.18 176 1,3,5
7. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 1:20.85 134 N
8. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:18.82 103 12+
9. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 1:24.27 72 N

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:05.08 787 T
2. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 1:01.76 683 T
3. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.01 611 A 12+
4. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 1:05.07 609 3,5
5. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 1:05.51 589 A 3,5,12+
6. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:12.26 469 1, 2, 4
7. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:09.01 460
8. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 1:11.45 455 1,3,5
9. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:09.29 448

10. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:14.97 357 3,5,12+
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 26, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

11. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:15.00 311 9
12. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 1:15.08 308 1,3,5
13. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:14.59 237
14. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:17.62 149
15. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:25.27 76 1,2,4
16. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:19.16 62 T



N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
Splash Meet Manager, 11.82540 Registered to Turkiye Yuzme Federasyonu 27.07.2025 18:19 - Page 1

European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 26 Boys, 100m Butterfly Open Male
27.07.2025 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:03.13 862 T
2. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 1:05.63 713 A 8
3. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 1:01.38 701 T
4. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 1:04.98 614 A 3,5,12+
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.36 596 A 12+
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 1:05.46 591 3,5
7. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 1:05.50 589 8
8. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:06.05 563 8
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 27 Girls, 100m Butterfly 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 12:24 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:11.61 755 12+
2. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:14.09 672 3,5
3. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:21.86 497 9
4. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:22.20 486 1,3,5
5. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.49 454 1,3,4
6. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:25.20 392 9
7. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:39.67 290 TB
8. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:23.83 264
9. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 1:28.27 230 A 3,5,9

10. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 1:28.80 218 3,5
11. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 1:28.98 214 N
12. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:26.14 207 T
13. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:32.37 206 9
14. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:30.61 179 9
15. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:37.68 113 1, 3, 5
16. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 1:46.14 63 1,2,4

DSQ Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:24.56 3,4

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:14.09 672 3,5
2. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 1:28.27 230 A 3,5,9
3. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 1:28.80 218 3,5
4. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 1:28.98 214 N
5. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:26.14 207 T
6. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:32.37 206 9
7. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:30.61 179 9
8. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:37.68 113 1, 3, 5
9. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 1:46.14 63 1,2,4

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:11.61 755 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:21.86 497 9
3. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:22.20 486 1,3,5
4. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.49 454 1,3,4
5. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:25.20 392 9
6. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:39.67 290 TB
7. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:23.83 264

DSQ Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:24.56 3,4
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 27 Girls, 100m Butterfly Open Male
27.07.2025 - 18:21 Results Final
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

1. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1:10.62 788 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:16.73 668 9
3. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:15.43 626 3,5
4. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:20.20 552 1,3,5
5. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.77 446 1,3,4
6. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:36.08 379 TB
7. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:27.12 336 9
8. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:24.24 253


